services:   15,813,062   -   14,407,146   -   (1,405,916)

Interest on long-term debt

Total governmental activities

   42,847,357   -   -   -   (42,847,357)

$   673,032,605 $   2,259,955 $   63,896,255 $   312,280   (606,564,115)

General revenues:

Property taxes levied for general purposes   150,517,521

Local option taxes levied for general purposes   35,807,436

Property taxes levied for debt service   67,493,267

Construction excise tax   2, 780,732

State school fund - general support   285,817,276

Common school fund   4, 534,297

Unrestricted state and local sources   16,099,070

Earnings on investments   1, 028,129

Gains on sale of capital assets   487,858

Miscellaneous   6, 093,198

Total general revenues   570,658,784

CHANGE IN NET POSITION   (35,905,331)

NET POSITION, July 1, 2020 as originally reported   (83,447,939)

Restatement (see Note 19)   377,129

NET POSITION, July 1, 2020 as restated   (83,070,810)

NET POSITION, June 30, 2021 $   (118,976,141)

The notes to basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

32

BEAVERTON SCHOOL DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

Debt Nonmajor

General Grant Service  Capital Projects Governmental

Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds Total
ASSETS

Pooled cash and investments $   122,588,970 $   - $   1,458,035 $   97,167,557 $   9,442,733 $   230,657,295
Cash with fiscal agent   -   -   74,031   300,000   -   374,031
Receivables   3,237,955   17,447,383   186,791   802,096   5,545,761   27,219,986
Property taxes receivable   3,077,245   -   1,100,645   -   -   4,177,890
Due from other funds   11,993,896   -   1,891,729   -   -   13,885,625
Inventories   -   -   -   -   759,225   759,225

TOTAL ASSETS $   140,898,066 $   17,447,383 $   4,711,231 $   98,269,653 $   15,747,719 $   277,074,052

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES,

AND FUND BALANCES
Liabilities:

Accounts payable $   3,299,977 $   2,945,340 $   - $   6,615,416 $   417,828 $   13,278,561
Accrued salaries and benefits   41,031,856   2,915,910   -   62,513   959,502   44,969,781
Due to other funds   1,966,454   9,155,772   -   4,420   3,100,723   14,227,369
Unearned revenue   -   2,327,431   -   -   3,103,841   5,431,272
Other liabilities   9,565   102,930   -   690,609   453,273   1,256,377

TOTAL LIABILITIES   46,307,852   17,447,383   -   7,372,958   8,035,167   79,163,360

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Unavailable revenue -  property taxes   2,319,326   -   827,260   -   -   3,146,586

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED INFLOWS

OF RESOURCES   48,627,178   17,447,383   827,260   7,372,958   8,035,167   82,309,946

Fund Balances:
Nonspendable

Nutrition Services Fund - Inventories   -   -   -   -   759,225   759,225
Restricted

Debt Service Fund   -   -   2,711,616   -   -   2,711,616
Capital Projects Fund   -   -   -   79,487,229   -   79,487,229
Student Body & Special Purpose Fund   -   -   -   -   4,480,627   4,480,627